FILED

OCT 29 2010 Y

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case No.: 08-O-12311 (S175102)
)
EARL WAYNE HUSTED) ORDER RE MOTION TO EXTEND
) STATE BAR ETHICS SCHOOL
Member No. 99019) DEADLINE
)
A Member of the State Bar.)

On October 28, 2010, respondent **Earl Wayne Husted** filed a motion to extend State Bar Ethics School deadline, associated with California Supreme Court Case No. S175102 ("Motion to Extend Time"). On October 28, 2010, Supervising Trial Counsel Terrie Goldade of the Office of Probation of the State Bar of California ("State Bar") filed a response in non-opposition.

After consideration of the parties' moving papers, respondent's motion for extension of time to attend State Bar Ethics School is GRANTED, good cause having been shown.

Respondent must provide proof of passage of the examination at the end of Ethics School to the Office of Probation by no later than one week after the December 2, 2010.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 29, 2010.

RICHARD A. PLATEL
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag * 018 040 057



[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on October 29, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER RE MOTION TO EXTEND STATE BAR ETHICS SCHOOL DEADLINE

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

m a se	ared envelope for confection and maining on that date as follows.
\boxtimes	by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:
	EARL W HUSTED P O BOX 2070 VALLEY CENTER CA 92082
	by certified mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal Service at , California, addressed as follows:
	by overnight mail at , California, addressed as follows:
	by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I used.
	By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge of the attorney's office, addressed as follows:
	by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:
	TERRIE GOLDADE, Enforcement, Los Angeles
I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on October 29, 2010.	
	Angela Carpenter
	Case Administrator

State Bar Court